RESOLUTION
of the
BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE
Resolution No. 2015-356

Council Meeting Date: 09-28-2015 Date Adopted: 09-28-2015

TITLE: RESOLUTION APPROVING PARTIAL PAYMENT # 2 FOR INSITUFORM
TECHNOLOGIES, INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF $ 276,991.08 FOR THE
PROJECT COMMONLY KNOWN AS “2014 SANITARY SEWER LINING
PROJECT”

Councilperson __Galluccio _ submitted the following resolution, which was duly
seconded by Councilperson ___Mufioz .

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of New
Providence, County of Union and State of New Jersey that Andrew Hipolit, Borough
Engineer recommends approval of partial payment #2 to Insituform Technologies, Inc..,
17988 Edison Avenue, Chesterfield, Mo. 63005, in the amount of $ 276,991.08 for the
project commonly known as “2014 Sanitary Sewer Lining Project”.

APPROVED, this 28" day of September, 2015.



RECORD OF VOTE

AYE

NAY

ABSENT NOT VOTING

GALLUCCIO

GENNARO

KAPNER

MADDEN

MUNOZ

ROBINSON

X X X X X IX

MORGAN

TO BREAK COUNCIL TIE VOTE

| hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Borough

Council held on the 28th day of September, 2015.

Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk




NEW PROVIDENCE

SETTLED IN 1720

Allen Morgan, Mayor
Andrew R. Hipolit, Borough Engineer

Margaret Koontz, Administrative Assistant

MEMORANDUM

To: Doug Marvin, Borough Administrator
From: Andrew Hipolit, P.E., Borough Engineer ij—\
CC: Wendi Barry, Borough Clerk (w/attachments)

Keith Lynch, Director of Planning and Development

Jim Johnston, Public Works Manager

Anthony J. Carnevale, Jr., Waste Water Treatment Department
Dated: September 22, 2015
RE: Recommendation of Partial Payment No. 2

2014 Sanitary Sewer Lining Project

With reference to the above captioned project, | hereby transmit Partial Payment No. 2, in the
amount of $276,991.08, for approval through Resolution by the Mayor and Council.

Attached, please find the following:

e Insituform Technologies, Inc. Application for Payment No. 2, dated 8/19/15.

To date, the work outlined in Application No. 2 has been completed.

Original Contract Amount
Change Order No. 1
Adjusted Contract Amount

Total Cost of Work Completed

Amount Billed Previously

Retainage (10% of Completed Work)

$ 437,163.00
$ 50,796.00

$ 487,959.00

$ 460,823.97
(-)$ 137,750.49
(-)$ 46,082.40

Partial Payment No. 2 Amount Due

$ 276,991.08

It is my recommendation that the Mayor and Council approve Partial Payment No. 2, in the
amount of $276,991.08, to Insituform Technologies, Inc.

\\mtcad01\projects\npt\npt-295b\correspondence\out\150922_mayor&council_partial payment #2.doc

360 Elkwood Avenue ¢ New Providence ¢ NJ ¢ 07974
908-665-1124 # 908-665-8361 (Fax)
WWW.NEWProv.org



Insituform

Contractor's Application for Payment Page 10f2
-3 s e
Technologies; Inc.

To Bortuigh of Mgw Priniihas Re: Project Name: 2014 Sanitary Sewer Lining Prajec! Applicalion #: 2
30 Bmod AvE Conlract & 2014-402 Application Dat CEHINIS:
Bhenugh of New Priviet vz 1Tt Job # 33052¢ Period From: s
ewr vy OTETE Period To: T,

From: eainafonn Teohsiopes. nc Please Remit Payment lo:
17EAE Edlsan Avinug Aitn: Tonya George
Cossinriokd, D 53004 907 E Ordnance Rd Suite 501

Balitmore, Maryland 21226
Contraclor’s Application for Payment Application i made for Payment. as shown below. in ccnnection with Contracl.
Conlinuation Sheel is atached
|SIIIE Oy Sunimary 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM § 43718300
Stangs Dedert smaved o Adadtions Deletons 2. Nel Change by Chznge Orders % 50798.00
Previcas mard by Owner 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE § 487,959 00
T $ 50.796.00
M‘mls Month: 4.  TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 480,823.97
Aomte Date Appraver Percent complete 94%
1 5 50,796 G0 5. RETAINAGE:
10% per proposal
Tolal Relainage 5 46,08240
Tolals}$  50.796.00
|Nll ﬂhlnEEEhﬂnia rturs 6, TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE § 414,741.57

The undersigned contractor cartifies thal 1o the best of the Contractor's 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT S 137,750.42

knowledge, Informalion and belief the Werk covered by Lhis Applicalion 8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 276,991.08

for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contracior

Dccuments, hat all amounts have been paid by him for Work for which 9, BALANCE TO FINISH PLUS RETAINAGE §  27,135.03

pninvionm CElcatas of Frymine wess BS50a aild pxymantl received
Iant kg Owner and e padyriniet shism Bireds is now due,

CON L Inc.
By . Projecl Manager
Appigvals

Reviewed & Accepled:

Approved for Payment

DATE:




Apphication for Pay - Page 2 ol 2
APPLICATION NUMBER: 2
% Insituform Technolegies, Inc, APPLICATION DA VE: O8/19/15
Insituform 17988 Edison Avenae eeatoD RO e
?gcf’mobgm, 17?3{,’. Chesterfield, MO 630035 708 OIS
]
Item Description of Work Wark Gomploted Quantity Billed %
No Est Original | Tris n C d 1o date Complete
aty's |unif Price Scheduled | Guanities To Date
— e VL \n plice
g =
1 Site A0l s 160000 | & 1.600.00 0.00 S0.0¢ 0%
H Mob 10les [s 18900005 1890000 000 $18.900.00) 100%
3 Liniformed Polics Direcirs 1lis |5 790000 | § 1.800.00 000 S7.R004H) 100%]
1 Cleon, CCTV. Byass 8° Pine 600.0}LF | s 250|% 1.500.60 0.00 $1435 98%|
3 Clean. CCTV, Bynass 10" Pipe 150000 |8 250 37500 0.00 3000 0%
4 CIPP 5" 6.986.0|LF [s 27.00 |5 185.082.60 202400 516425990 1%
)l CIFP 107 1.531.0[LF |s 19005  44.399.00 1419.60 $41.168.40) 93%|
3 Liner End Scals 90.0[EA |8 IR S 9.990.00 50.00 $10.434/ 104
il Lateral Connection Repair 190[EA | S 220000 |5 4351000 21.00 £48 090 11|
o) 197.0_F_A $ 20 |5 15.2600.60 102 00 $:2 82000 s23
1 1000[LF |5 Lio|s 11000 000 $0.00| 0%|
10fts |5 230000]s 220000 100 52.20000] 100%
10[EA |S 1110000 | § 11,100 00 000 3000 0%
1 [CIPP Point Repair 4' 10(EA |3 2400003 2:400.00 060 50.00] 0%|
1 Al Al - Cansiantine Purmp Sia M1 - Replace 10[eA |s  2240000|s5 2240000 1.00 522.400.00) 100%
1 Al B MH Rehab 4255 s 251000 | $ 2.510.00 1.00 100%
3 Alt B MH Rehab 49 §  25000|§ 251000 100 100%
3 Alt B MH Rehab $17 5 301500 (S 301500 1m0 100
3 AX A Relus M55 S 219000 | S 219000 1.00 100
3 Al B MH Rehsb #27 s 274000 | § 274000 1.00 1005
[ Al B MH Rehab #7 s 235000 § 2350.00 L00 100%)|
3 Al B MH Rehab #12 5 3700001 § 370000 100 53.200.00 100%
1 ALt C Greanwood Rd - CIPP §" 5 7700 | s 6453.00 000 50.0() 236 60 | $6388 20§ 99%
2 Alt C Greenwood Rd - SC s 3000s 480.00 0.00 S0.0C 400 $320.00 67%
1 Alt C Greenwoad Rd - Linsr End Seals s 1190 |s 222.00 0.00 50.06 200 $222 100%
1 All D Derfield Rd - CIPP 8" s 2.001s 1536300 600 $0.0€ 57100 S15457 oul 100%|
2 AlLD Deerfield Rd - SC $ s 104000
3 JATt D Deerfield Rd - Later] Conneclion Repair S S 2.200.00
L AR D Doertleld B4 - Lines Bad Seali 3 s 38R00
1 E Valenline Rd - CIPP 8" 1 5 .19:27R.00
7 ﬁ t £ Valeotine Rd - SC 1 s
3 ing R - Lis 3 5




	Insituform payment 2
	Insituform payment 2 bkp
	150922_Mayor&Council_Partial Payment #2
	Allen Morgan, Mayor
	Andrew R. Hipolit, Borough Engineer               Margaret Koontz, Administrative Assistant

	2


